that might have occurred had the Acquisition actually taken place at the
beginning of the period  specified,

or of future results of operations of Avnet and its subsidiaries.  The proforma
statement of income is

based upon the historical consolidated statements of income of Hall-Mark and
Avnet and should be read

in conjunction with such historical financial statements and the notes thereto.

Pages

Proforma condensed consolidated   17
statement of income for the year ended
June 30, 1993.

Notes to unaudited proforma condensed   18
consolidated statement of income.

AVNET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(in thousands except per share data)
(unaudited)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

The following unaudited proforma condensed consolidated statement of income
for the fiscal year ended June 30, 1993 assumes that Avnet, Inc. and
Subsidiaries completed the Acquisition as of July 1,1992.

Year ended June 30, 1993

Proforma
Avnet   Hall-Mark   adjustments(a)   Proforma

Revenues:
Sales   $2,237,954   $744,217   $2,982,171
Investment income

and other, net   20,393   -   $(9,801)(b)   10,592

2,258,347   744,217   (9,801)   2,992,763
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   1,751,195   579,405   2,330,600
Selling, shipping,

general and
administrative   383,997   121,391   3,074 (c)   508,462

Interest   8,972   7,098   994 (d)   17,064

2,144,164   707,894   4,068   2,856,126

Income before
income taxes   114,183   36,323   (13,869)   136,637

Income taxes   45,123   11,888   410 (e)   57,421

Net income   $69,060   $24,435(f)  $(14,279)   $79,216

Earnings per share(g)   $1.91   $1.93

Shares used to compute
earnings per share   38,253   43,111

See notes to proforma condensed consolidated statements of income.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

Proforma Adjustments--Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(a)   Avnet expects to achieve operating efficiencies from the acquisition of
Hall-Mark.  It is anticipated that cost savings will result principally
from such areas as warehousing, sales facilities and computer systems.